
       GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER : P&ED 

METER RELAY AND TESTING DIVISION 
MIZORAM: AIZAWL 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No I of 2017-18 
 
 

  Dated Aizawl the 29th November 2017. 
  

No  T-11017- /2/2004-MRT/Vol-II/1      : The Executive Engineer, Meter Relay & Testing Division, 
P&E Department,Zuangtui, Aizawl, on behalf of  Governor of Mizoram invites sealed tenders in 
duplicate from licensed electrical contractors licensed by MELB for the work shown below: 

P
ac

ka
ge

 

 
 
 
 

Brief Description of work 

 
 
 

Estimated Cost 
Rs. in lakhs 

 
 

Amt. of 
EMD (Rs. in 

lakhs) 

Cost of 
bid 

docume
nts in 

the form 
of DD 

Bid 
Receipt 
Time & 

Date 

Bid 
Opening 
(Envelop
e I & II) 
Time & 

Date 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 Implementation of Renovation & Upgradation  
of Protection System of 132kV Sub Stations at 
Aizawl (Zuangtui & Luangmual), Bairabi, 
Bawktlang (Kolasib), Bukpui (Serchhip), Khawiva 
(Lunglei), Khawzawl and Saitual under Power 
System Development Fund (PSDF) to be 
completed within __ months from the date of 
LOA. The Scope of works includes Supply and 
Erection of - 

     
 
 
 
 
 
 

1,000.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Submissi
on upto 

12:00 
hrs. on  
15-12- 
2017  SN Items Prov. Qnty. 

A
: A

ll 
S/

S’
s 1 AC system in control room 

buildings 
46 Nos 26,55,861.00  

 
230,430.00 2 Indoor Lighting LS 5,80,576.00 

3 Switchyard Lighting LS 8285040.00 

B
: B

ai
ra

b
i 

1 PCC based Switchyard 75 
mm thick 

229.5 Cum. 13,30,092.00  
 

69,440.00 

 Opening 
13:00 

hrs. on  
15-12- 
2017 

2 Switchyard gravelling 
100mm thick 

360 Cum 569196.00 

3 Earthing System LS 15,72,524.00 

      

1 2 3 4 5 6 

   
   

 C
: 

B
aw

kt
la

n
g 

1 PCC based Switchyard 75 
mm thick 

361.56 
Cum. 

20,95,464.00  
 
 
1,08,020.00 
 

  

2 Switchyard gravelling 
100mm thick 

567.2 
Cum 

887441.00 

3 Earthing System LS 23,68,517.00 

4 Fire Fighting wall (33KV S/S)    1 No. 49,494 



D
: L

u
an

gm
u

al
 1 PCC based Switchyard 75 

mm thick 
244.50 
Cum. 

14,16994.00  
 
 
74580.00 

2 Switchyard gravelling 
100mm thick 

383.50 
Cum 

6,05,431.00 

3 Earthing System LS 16,57,130.00 

4 Fire Fighting wall (33KV S/S)    1 No. 49,494 

E:
 Z

u
an

gt
u

i 

1 PCC based Switchyard 75 
mm thick 

195 Cum. 10,01,399.00  
 
 
58,890.00 

2 Switchyard gravelling 
100mm thick 

172.78 
Cum 

431811.00 

3 Earthing System LS 1461980.00 

4 Fire Fighting wall (33KV S/S)    1 No. 49,494 

F:
 S

ai
tu

al
 

1 PCC based Switchyard 75 
mm thick 

255.03 
Cum. 

1478040.00  
 
71,220.00 2 Switchyard gravelling 

100mm thick 
400 Cum 6,30,960.00 

3 Earthing System LS 14,51,950.00 

G
: K

h
aw

za
w

l 1 PCC based Switchyard 75 
mm thick 

189.35 
Cum. 

11,35,782.00  
 
60,680.00 2 Switchyard gravelling 

100mm thick 
296.00 

Cum 
4,88,548.00 

3 Earthing System LS 14,09,791.00 

   
   

   
  H

: B
u

kp
u

iu
i 

1 PCC based Switchyard 75 
mm thick 

287.03 
Cum. 

17,33,364.00  
 
 
 
88,040.00 

2 Switchyard gravelling 
100mm thick 

460.00 
Cum 

737443.00 

3 Earthing System LS 18,23,010.00 

4 Fire Fighting wall (132KV 
S/S) 

   1 No. 50,484.00 

Fire Fighting wall (33KV S/S)     1 No. 57,668.00 

I:
 K

h
aw

iv
a 

1 PCC based Switchyard 75 
mm thick 

326 Cum. 17,38,305.00  
 
83,010.00 2 Switchyard gravelling 

100mm thick 
450.00 

Cum 
7,39,755.00 

3 Earthing System LS 16,72,518.00 

 
 

Award shall be made in Package-wise. So, bidders are to submit bid for all items under which they 
are going to participate. 
Bid Document can be obtained from Executive Engineer, P&ED, Meter Relay & Testing Division, 
Zuangtui, Aizawl during office hours  on payment of Rs1000.00/- (Rupees One Thousand) Only by 
way of D/D drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer,Meter Relay & Testing Division;Zuangtui: 
Aizawl  payable at S.B.I of any Branch within Aizawl. The tender bid of the tenderer, who do not 
purchase the tender document shall be rejected. 

 
 
 
 

            (H.VANLALHLIMA) 
   Executive Engineer, P&ED 

Meter Relay & Testing Division 
 

Memo No.  :    T-11017- /2/2004-MRT/Vol-II/1                 Dated Aizawl the 29
th

  November 2017. 

Copy to      :  

1. The Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, P&E Department for favour of information. 

2. The Engineer-in-Chief, Power & Electricity Department, for favour of information. 



3. The Director, I&PR for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for 
publication of the simplified  NIT in one issue of any two leading local newspapers at the earliest 
with intimation to the undersigned. The Simplified NIT is enclosed for publication in the 
newspapers. 

4. The Principal Informatics Officer, Department of information and Communication Technology, 
Government of Mizoram for favour of information with a request to post this notice in the official 
website (soft copy of the notice enclosed). 

5. All Chief Engineers under P&E Department for favour of information and wide circulation. 

6. All Superintending Engineers, Executive Engineers under P&E Department for favour of 
information and wide circulation. 

7. Office Notice Board. 
 
 

Executive Engineer. 
Meter Relay & Testing Division. 

                                                            Power&Electricity Department.Mizoram:Aizawl. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

SIMPLIFIED NIT 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 
 

Dated Aizawl the,29th November 2017  
No  T-11017- /2/2004-MRT/Vol-II/1    : The Executive Engineer, Meter Relay & Testing 
Division, P&E Department,Zuangtui, Aizawl, on behalf of  Governor of Mizoram invites 
sealed tenders in duplicate from licensed electrical contractors licensed by MELB for the 
work ‘Renovation and Upgradation of Protection system of 132kV Substations in the 
state of Mizoram’. Details may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on on any 
working day from 1-12-2017  to 11-12-2017 on payment of Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees one 
thousand) only (non-refundable) in the shape of Demand Draft only in favour of the 
Executive Engineer, Meter Relay & Testing Division, P&E Department, and payable at S.B.I 
of any Branch within  Aizawl, Mizoram. Tender bids will be received upto 12:00 hrs on 15-
12-2017  and will be opened at 13:00 hrs on the same date. Tender details are also 
available at www.tender.mizoram.gov.in 

 
 s/d 

                                                                                           (H.VANLALHLIMA) 
                                                                                         Executive Engineer.   
                 Meter Relay& Testing Division.  
          Zuangtui: Aizawl. 
 


